

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Account #	Ad Number	Identification	PO	Amount	Cols	Depth
450919	0004211731	COUNCIL ACTION TAKEN The Whatcom County	86601 OP	\$65.62	1	3.78 In

Attention: Marina Engels

WHATCOM CO COUNCIL 311 GRAND AVE STE 105 BELLINGHAM, WA 982254038

COUNCIL ACTION TAKEN

The Whatcom County Council adopted the following at its May 7, 2019, meeting: ORDINANCE (2019-039)
AMENDING THE WHATCOM AMENDING THE WHATCOM COUNTY UNIFIED FEE SCHED-ULE TO INCLUDE LANGUAGE RE-GARDING REDUCING RECIDI-VISM, JOB LOSS, AND EDUCATION DISRUPTION CAUSED BY
LOW INCOME COUNTY RESIDENTS SERVING JAIL TIME IN
OTHER JURISDICTIONS BY ALL
OWING THEM TO CONTRIBUE TO LOWING THEM TO CONTINUE TO ATTEND SCHOOL OR WORK IF THE OFFENSE ALLOWS FOR DAY RELEASE IN WHATCOM COUNTY (AB2019-248): This ordinance amends the Whatcom County Unified Fee Schedule regarding offenders incarcerated in other city or county jails for offenses committed in other jurisdictions who wish to transfer to the Whatcom County Jail to participate in school release, work release, or electronic home monitoring. Council introduced the above at its April 23 meeting. Public documents are available for review in the Council Office, 311 Grand Avenue, Bellingham. ings are in the Council Chambers, same address, at 7:00 p.m., unless otherwise announced.

RECEIVED

MAY 17 2019

WHATCOM COUNTY
COUNCIL

VICTORIA RODELA, being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he/she is the Principal Clerk of , a daily newspaper printed and published in Bellingham, Whatcom County, State of Washington, and having a general circulation therein, and which said newspaper has been continuously and uninterruptedly published in said County during a period of six months prior to the first publication of the notice, a copy of which is attached hereto: that said notice was published in , as amended, for:

1 Insertions

Published On: May 11, 2019

(Principal Clerk)

Subscribed and sworn on this 13th day of May in the year of 2019 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared before me Victoria Rodela known or identified to me to be the person whose name subscribed to the within instrument, and being by first duly sworn, declared that the statements therein are true, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same

LIZBETH AILEEN CORDERO
My Notary ID # 131868068
Expires January 25, 2023

Notary Public in and for the state of Texas, residing in Dallas County

Extra charge for lost or duplicate affidavits. Legal document please do not destroy!

LIZBETH AILEEN COKDERO My Notary ID # 151868068 Expires January 25, 2023